

NO.EDN-A-Kha (15)12/2016. Government of Himachal Pradesh Department of Higher Education

From

The Additional Chief Secretary (Education) to the, Government of Himachal Pradesh Shimla-171002.

To

The Director Higher Education Shimla-1

Himachal Pradesh Shimla-1

Dated, Shimla-2

the

4 April, 2016.

Subject:

Reg. Implementation of New online HPOLTIS.

Sir,

I am directed to invite your kind attention to letter No. Fin-(TAL)E(5)-3/2015 dated 22.03.2016, received from Special Secretary (Finance) to the Govt. of HP, addressed to this Department and all HOD on the subject cited above and to request you to take further necessary action in the matter accordingly.

Yours faithfully,

cien

(Pushpa Chaudhary)

Deputy Secretary (Hr. Edu.) to the, Government of Himachal Pradesh.

Endst No. As above. Dated: Shimla Copy to:

the

April, 2016.

1. The Special Secretary (Finance)-Cum-Director, Treasuries, Accounts and Lotteries HP, w.r.t. his letter referred to above.

2. Guard file.

Branch

DHE DHE 55949/

(Pushpa Chaudhary)
Deputy Secretary (Hr.Edu) to the,
Government of Himachal Pradesh.
(Ph. No. 0177-2621110)

Directorate of Hr. Education Himachal Pradesh



Endst. No. EDN-H(1)B(15)1/2009- Imp. Instt. Dated Shimla – 171001 the 12 1 2 5 5 Copy for information and further necessary action is forwarded to :-

- 1. The Addl.Chief Secretary(Education), to the Govt. of Himachal Pradesh for w.r.t. his letter reffered to above.
- 2. The Additional Director of Hr. Education (Adm.), H.P.
- 3. The Additional Director of Hr. Education (C), H.P.
- 4. The Joint Director of Hr. Education, C-I/ C-II, H.P.
- 5. The Joint Controller (F&A), Dte. of Hr. Education, H.P.
- 6. The OSD(C)/ OSD(Skt.) Directorate of Hr. Education, H.P.
- 7. All the Principals of Govt. Degree/Skt. Colleges in the H.P.
- 8. All Deputy Directors / Assistant Directors, Dte. of Hr. Education, H.P.
- 9. All the Deputy Directors of Hr. Education in the Pradesh with the remarks that same letter be circulated to all institutions under your control.
- 10. The DDO, to the Directorate of Hr. Education, H.P.
- 11. All the DDOs of Higher Education in Himachal Pradesh for strict compliance.
- 12. The PS to the Director of Higher Education, H.P.
- 43. The Incharge Computer Cell, Dte. of Hr. Education, H.P with the remarks to upload the said orders on the deptt. Website.
- 14. All the Superintendents in the Directorate of Hr. Education, H.P.

15. Guard File.

Director Hr. Education Himachal Pradesh

File No. Fin (TAL)E(5)-3/2015 Government of Himachal Padesh "Finance Department (Treasuries, Accounts & Loueies)

53553282

pated Shimla-171.009 the

From

Additional Chief Secretary (Finance) to the Government of Himachal Padesh.

- 1. All Administrative Secretaries/HODs, HP Government, Shimley
- 2. Registrar General, HP High Court, Shimled

Subject: -

Implementation of Newoline HPOLTIS.

Sir,

The system of preparation of bills by the DDOs and their presentation of bills in treasuries was under consideration of the Guernment for past some time. The bills are processed manually in treasuries and the entire bill s digitized in treasuries. The digitalized bills enable treasuries to prepare of account for Account General. This system not only has time consuming and avoidable data entry but is also prope to errors. It has hampers leveraging of other web based applications.

Therefore, in order to renove all the short coming of the present system, new online system has been developed and made operational. The Government of Himachal Pradesh has launched the online HPOLTIS and decided to rollout the same w.e.f 1st April, 2016 for all DDOs in all treasuries in the State. This will enable: -

- 1. Preparation and generation of all bills online by the DDQs and submission of these to concerned treasury from 1st April, 2016 onward. No manual bills will not be entertained after 1.4.2016.
- DDOs will have to take printout of online bills. Signed bills shall be submitted to treasuries for processing. The printout shall continue till AGHP agree to do away with physical bills.
- 3. The GPF sanction and corresponding bills shall also be generated through online system. Physical GPF sanction shall not be sent to the office of AGHP and attached treasuries by GPF sanctioning authority.

You are, therefore, requested to direct all DDOs under your control to prepare and As submit the bills online to concerned treasuries along with printouts for processing from 1.4.2016

(D.D. Sharma) IAS Special Secretary (Finance)-Cum-Director, Treasuries, Accounts and Lotteries, H.P. 0177-2620887

Endrs. No. Fin (TAL)E(5)-3/2015 Shimla

Dated

March, 2016 22

Copy to: -All District Treasury Officer/Treasury Officers for Information and directed to facilitate preparation of bills online by the attached DDOs from 1.4.2016. They may also be provided access to online system in case of any infrastructure / connectivity constraint faced by the DDOs.

> (D.D. Sharma) IAS Special Secretary (Finance)-Cum-Director, Treasuries, Accounts and Lotteries, H.P. 0177-2620887